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 KDOT District and Area Contact Information 

Bureau of  Maintenance, 	
Headquarters	

700	SW	Harrison	Street	
Topeka,	Kansas	66603‐3745	

Dale Kirmer
Staff Engineer	
700	SW	Harrison	Street,  8th Floor	
(785) 296‐6355
Dale.Kirmer@ks.gov

District	1	–	Northeast	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Topeka	
121	S.W.	21	St		Street	

Topeka,	Kansas		66612‐1429	
Phone:		(785)	296‐3881	

Click	HERE	to	see	Revised	Area	
Boundaries	

Area	1	– Horton
1686	1st	Ave	East	
Horton,	KS	66439	
(785) 486‐2142	Phone
(785) 486‐3788	Fax
KDOT#Dist1.Permits.Horton@ksdot.org

Area	2	– KC	Metro	South/Olathe
1290	South	Enterprise	
Olathe,	KS	66061	
(913) 764‐4525	Phone
(913) 764‐7409	Fax
KDOT#Dist1.Permits.Olathe@ksdot.org

Area	3	– KC	Metro	North/Bonner	Springs
650	N	K‐7	Hwy	
Bonner	Springs,	KS	66012	
(913) 721‐2754	Phone
(913) 721‐2873	Fax
KDOT#Dist1.Permits.BonnerSprings@ksdot.org

Area	4	– Topeka	
101	Gage	Blvd	
Topeka,	KS	66606	
(785) 296‐3986	Phone
(785) 296‐1096	Fax
KDOT#Dist1.Permits.TopekaGage@ksdot.org

Area	5	– Wamego	
1425	W	US‐24		
Wamego,	KS	66547	
(785) 456‐2353	Phone
(785) 456‐9851	Fax
KDOT#Dist1.Permits.Wamego@ksdot.org

District	2	‐	North	Central	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Salina	
1006	N.	Third	

Salina,	Kansas		67402‐0857	
Phone:		(785)	823‐3754	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	1	– Clay	Center
731	W	Crawford	
Clay	Center,	KS	67432	
(785) 632‐3108	Phone
(785) 632‐3337	Fax
KDOT#Dist2.Permits.ClayCenter@ksdot.org

Area	2	– Mankato
725	East	South	St		
Mankato,	KS	66956	
(785) 378‐3166	Phone
(785) 378‐3800	Fax
KDOT#Dist2.Permits.Mankato@ksdot.org
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District	2	‐	North	Central	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Salina	
1006	N.	Third	

Salina,	Kansas		67402‐0857	
Phone:		(785)	823‐3754	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	3	– Marion
1021	N	Cedar	St	
Marion,	KS	66861	
(620) 382‐3717	Phone
(620) 382‐2339	Fax
KDOT#Dist2.Permits.Marion@ksdot.org

Area	4	– Ellsworth
	202	W	15th		
Ellsworth,	KS	67439	
(785) 472‐4447	Phone
(785) 472‐4676	Fax
KDOT#Dist2.Permits.Ellsworth@ksdot.org

District	3	–	Northwest	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Norton	
312	S.	Second	
P.O.	Box	350	

Norton,	Kansas		67654‐0350	
Phone:		(785)	877‐3315	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	1	– Phillipsburg
1777	Hwy	183	
Phillipsburg,	KS	67661	
(785) 543‐2163	Phone
(785) 543‐5914	Fax
KDOT#Dist3.Permits.Pillipsburg@ksdot.org

Area	2	– Atwood
21051	Hwy	36	/	PO	Box	156	
Atwood,	KS	67730	
(785) 626‐3258	Phone
(785) 626‐3185	Fax
KDOT#Dist3.Permits.Atwood@ksdot.org

Area	3	– Hays
1811	W	Frontier	Rd	/	PO	Box	760	
Hays,	KS	67601	
(785) 625‐9718	Phone
(785) 625‐3846	Fax
KDOT#Dist3.Permits.Hays@ksdot.org

Area	4	– Oakley
3501	Hwy	40	/	PO	Box	130	
Oakley,	KS	67748	
(785) 672‐3113	Phone
(785) 672‐4985	Fax
KDOT#Dist3.Permits.Oakley@ksdot.org

District	4	–	Southeast	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Chanute	
411	W.	Fourteenth	

Chanute,	Kansas		66720‐2894	
Phone:		(620)	431‐1000	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	1	– Iola
1720	N	State	St	
Iola,	KS	66749	
(620) 365‐2161	Phone
(620) 365‐2402	Fax
KDOT#Dist4.Permits.Iola@ksdot.org

Area	2	– Garnett
507	N	Maple	
Garnett,	KS	66032	
(785) 448‐5446	Phone
(785) 448‐2486	Fax
KDOT#Dist4.Permits.Garnett@ksdot.org

Area	3	– Independence
3097	W	Main	
Independence,	KS	67301	
(620) 331‐3760	Phone
(620) 331‐7017	Fax
KDOT#Dist4.Permits.Independence@ksdot.org

Area	4	– Pittsburg
1813	W	4th	St	
Pittsburg,	KS	66762	
(620) 231‐7560	Phone
(620) 231‐1149	Fax
KDOT#Dist4.Permits.Pittsburge@ksdot.org
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District	5	–	South	Central	Kansas	

District	Engineer	‐	Hutchinson	
500	N.	Hendricks	

Hutchinson,	Kansas		67504‐0769	
Phone:		(620)	663‐3361	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	1	– Pratt
309	Iowa		
Pratt,	KS	67124	
(620) 672‐7494	Phone
(620) 672‐7678	Fax
KDOT#Dist5.Permits.Pratt@ksdot.org

Area	2	– El	Dorado
205	Oil	Hill	Rd	
El	Dorado,	KS	67042	
(316) 321‐3370	Phone
(316) 321‐1702	Fax
KDOT#Dist5.Permits.ElDorado@ksdot.org

Area	3	– Winfield
7093	US	160		
Winfield	KS,	67156	
(620) 221‐3370	Phone
(620) 221‐1633	Fax
KDOT#Dist5.Permits.Winfield@ksdot.org

Area	4	– Great	Bend
204	E	Hwy	56		
Great	Bend,	KS	67530	
(620) 793‐5408	Phone
(620) 793‐6216	Fax
KDOT#Dist5.Permits.GreatBend@ksdot.org

Area	5	– Wichita
3200	E	45th	St	N	
Wichita,	KS	67220	
(316) 744‐1271	Phone
(316) 744‐3064	Fax
KDOT#Dist5.Permits.Wichita@ksdot.org

District	6	–	Southwest	Kansas	

District	Engineer	–	Garden	City	
121	N.	Campus	Drive	

Garden	City,	Kansas		67846‐6603	
Phone:		(620)	276‐3241	

Click	HERE	to	see	Area	Boundaries	

Area	1	– Syracuse
910	N	Main	/	PO	Box	1417	
Syracuse,	KS	67878	
(620) 384‐7821	Phone
(620) 384‐7687	Fax
KDOT#Dist6.Permits.Syracuse@ksdot.org

Area	2	– Ulysses
325	W	Oklahoma	Ter	
Ulysses,	KS	67880	
(620) 356‐1531	Phone
(620) 356‐4361	Fax
KDOT#Dist6.Permits.Ulysses@ksdot.org

Area	3	– Dodge	City
11310	E	Wyatt	Earp	Blvd	
Dodge	City,	KS	67801	
(620) 227‐6122	Phone
(620) 227‐2537	Fax
KDOT#Dist6.Permits.DodgeCity@ksdot.org
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 District Area Boundaries 

 District 1 – Area Boundaries Revised May 2015 
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 District 2 



  P a g e   |  6

 District 3 
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 District 4 
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 District 5 
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 District 6 




